Analysis of Students’ Satisfaction Survey
Kharupetia College, Kharupetia
Session: 2020-2021

Sample of Questionnaire

Sample Size: 208

Class: 5™ Semester

Stream: Arts

Female Respondents: 142

Male respondents:66

Department-wise break-up of students respondent in the survey:
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Table.1
SI No Department Total numbers Female Male
of respondent
1 Assamese 35 19 16
2 English 15 09 06
3 Political Science 31 25 06
4 Economics 16 10 06
5 Education 33 27 06
6 Philosophy 28 19 09
7 History 19 12 07
8 Arabic 12 09 03
9 Geography 11 07 04
10 Hindi 6 04 02
11 Sanskrit 02 01 01
13 Total 208 142 66

8. Analysis:

For the study of the students’ satisfaction survey, we have collected information from 208
respondents from the 5™ Semester students of Kharupetia College by using questionnaires. After
analyzing the responses, it has been noticed that 74 percent of the students said that 70 to 84
percent syllabus has already been covered. About 67 percent respondents mentioned that
teachers come to the class with through preparation of the subject to be taught in the class. At the
same time 73 percent respondents have provided their opinion regarding communication skill of
the teacher as always effective. Again 80 percent of the students’ commented on the evaluation
processes where response was always fair. A sizable numbers of students strongly agreed that
teaching and monitoring help them in improvement of Teaching- learning processes as well as
social and emotional growth of them. 65 percent of the respondents strongly agreed that the



college provide multiple opportunities to learn and grow. Out of 208 respondents, 69 percent
students have said that the teachers are able to identify their weakness in every time which helps
them to overcome their problem in learning. 64 percent respondents mention that usually
teachers explain the concept through examples and by application of various techniques in the
class. The survey also discloses that 55 percent of the respondents strongly agreed that the
teachers encourage participating in the extracurricular activities for all-round development of the
students. 53 percent of the respondents said that to a greater extent the teachers used students
centric methods such as experimental learning, participative learning in the college. In respect of
overall qualities in the college, 67 percent of the respondents strongly agreed that it is very good.
From the students survey it has been reflected that the use of ICT tools by the teachers need to be
increased in the college. The respondents have suggested improving the overall teaching -
learning process by increasing the number of books in the Library, Providing more digital
classes, improving laboratory farcicalities for practical oriented subjects.

Fig. 1
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Fig.2

PERCENTAGE OF RESPONDENTS ON IDENTIFICATION OF STUDENTS'
WEAKNESSES
SESSION: 2020-2021
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